## 503900483 07/05/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3947135

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name              | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| HENKEL JAPAN LTD. | 04/21/2016     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | HENKEL AG & CO. KGAA |  |
|-----------------|----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | HENKELSTRASSE 67     |  |
| City:           | DUESSELDORF          |  |
| State/Country:  | GERMANY              |  |
| Postal Code:    | 40589                |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15136062 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (860) 571-2501

Email: evelyn.gartrell@henkel.com
Correspondent Name: HENKEL CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE HENKEL WAY

Address Line 4: ROCKY HILL, CONNECTICUT 06067

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | PT032234/US           |  |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | JAMES E. PIOTROWSKI   |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /James E. Piotrowski/ |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 07/05/2016            |  |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=PT032234US\_20160705\_ExecAssignment\_HJ\_AG#page1.tif source=PT032234US\_20160705\_ExecAssignment\_HJ\_AG#page2.tif

PATENT 503900483 REEL: 039071 FRAME: 0781

# Statement of Assignment

THIS ASSIGNMENT made with effect from 01st day of November 2014

BETWEEN

Henkel Japan Ltd.
2-8 Higashi Shinagawa 2-chome,
Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo
1400002
Japan
(hereinafter called "the Transferor")

and

Henkel AG & Co. KGaA
Henkelstrasse 67
40589 Düsseldorf
Germany
(hereinafter called ,,the Transferee")

WHEREAS by an assignment dated October 08, 2013 the sole and true inventors Makoto Takenaka and Tadashi Hayakawa has assigned to the Transferor any and all their rights and interests related to the invention with the Reference Number PT032234 and the Title "A hot melt adhesive for automotive interior material".

WHEREAS the Transferor has filed an International patent application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty number PCT/JP2014/ 079003 filed on **24th day of October 2014** (hereinafter referred to as "the PCT Application") claiming the priority of Japanese patent application number 2013-221628 filed on 24<sup>th</sup> day of October 2013 (hereinafter referred to as "the Priority Application")

WHEREAS the Transferor is obliged to transfer all intellectual property rights obtained in the course of carrying out Services for the Transferee to the Transferee by virtue of the Research and Development Service agreement between the Transferor and the Transferee effective as of 01 January 2011;

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH that the Transferor hereby assigns to the Transferee any and all rights and interests related to the aforementioned invention, the PCT Application and the Priority application including the right to make patent applications and to receive Letters Patent

PATENT REEL: 039071 FRAME: 0782

#### PT032234

for said invention and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its own name.

And the Transferor hereby agrees for itself, its heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said Transferee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And the Transferor hereby represents and warrants that it has not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been executed the day and year first herein written.

Executed on behalf of

Henkel Japan Ltd.

Name: Shigeki Wakabayashi

Shigeki Wakabayashi

2016/4/2/

Name: Tadashi Hayakawa

Title: Group Manager, Industrial Adhesives Product Development

2016.4.22

Executed on behalf of Henkel AG & Co. KGaA

Name: Dr. Geertje Strohe-Kamp Title: Corporate Director Patents

Name: Dr. Stefan Kucken

Title: Corporate Director Patents

2604 2016

**PATENT REEL: 039071 FRAME: 0783** 

RECORDED: 07/05/2016